10000000

Information Returns

OHDOoOOobOOoboooooooooo

Information returns and documents other than information returns

gbooooooboobooooboooobogoon

Information returns

oooooo

DDDDDS good oooo
. 3 good gooo ooooo O
Business year Withholding record Interest payment = Dividend payment Others Total
(July 1st through of e{nployment record record
June 30th) ncome
001700 Fy2005 19,428 743 11,164 84,135 115,470
18 2006 19,819 1,391 17,862 86,133 125,205
19 2007 19,659 2,611 20,552 92,677 135,499
20 2008 19,537 2,611 75,953 96,287 194,388
21 2009 19,130 2,293 186,234 142,444 350,101
22 2010 19,672 1,907 99,277 207,507 328,363
goooooooo
Source: Taxation Management Division
@QUO0bOoo0oooooooOoooobOooooboaon
Statistics of audit on submission of payment record of compensation for real estate
good good gobobo0o oobooooOo oobobooo
OoNo 0oooo Number of oooo ooooo ooooo oooo
oo g O Type submitters Number of Number of audited Accumulated Number of
submitters audited ~ submitters to be number of inaccurate returns
oooo found inaccuracy inaccurate returns per audit case
Business year
(July 1st through
June 30th) O O O ] ogdo
001700 Fy2005 59,531 7,869 5,832 17,609 3
18 2006 60,309 7,999 5,971 17,393 3
19 2007 57,975 6,388 4,673 15,729 3
20 2008 55,589 6,263 4,928 30,063 6
21 2009 45,699 3,661 2,918 45,106 16
22 2010 47,120 3,619 2,859 6,779 2

gooooooooo

Source: Taxation Management Division
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gboooogoo

(Returns in thousands)

ooooo
ooooo

ogoood
inf(fl)r:::ion Total
returns
53,884 169,354
54,260 179,465
60,048 195,547
111,497 305,885
78,663 428,764
87,374 415,737
ooooono

(Number of cases)

gpoooooo
Percentage
oood oood
13.2 74
13.3 75
11.0 73
11.2 79
8.0 80
7.7 79



0000

00ooooon

Tax Consultation

OHDOOooDoOoooooooooooooo oooooo
Statistics of reception of tax consultation (Number of cases)
ao0o ooooooo
oooog ooo o . ooo Indirect tax ooooo 000 oooog
Type Income tax orpt(:rxa 1on Property tax ooo ooog Tax collection Others Total
Consumption tax Others
a
Excluding
001700 Fyz00s 1,438,627 195,587 771,504 120,492 54,955 71,326 242,266 T34
1,388
18 2006 1,500,890 232,779 686,352 90,442 60,873 93,669 295,617 "3 960,622
1,694
19 2007 1,981,494 237,225 641,035 93,819 89,827 143,895 458,358 '3 045 653
20 2008 2,676,833 271,645 686,035 131,842 149,008 283,669 676,605 1-2%5 673
21 2009 2,694,183 277,483 802,262 140,912 184,844 322,346 712,218 1-820. o
22 2010 2,620,416 260,786 881,457 129,283 174,410 278,681 692,404 1'57 8337 237
By Regional
( oooao ) Taxation
a 0  Sapporo 127,233 9,502 37,115 5,419 8,039 9,879 33,268 230,455
g 0  Sendai 152,545 9,170 33,258 5,996 9,371 23,974 65,500 299,814
000 0 gove 403,373 32,166 148,737 20,005 23,649 51,547 123,022 802,499
g O Tokyo 621,447 111,455 236,237 43,523 53,081 51,536 172,261 = 1,289,540
a 0 Kanazawa 104,016 5,871 23,954 4,506 5,189 13,610 41,795 198,941
O O O Nagoya 305,504 22,687 115,688 12,834 15,843 27,385 60,058 559,999
0 0 Osaka 368,551 41,259 129,686 18,138 26,805 35,844 63,158 683,441
0 0 Hiroshima 183,963 8,779 49,649 6,219 11,904 14,948 33,042 308,504
a 0 Takamatsu 94,496 5,001 32,129 2,714 5,593 13,780 18,736 172,539
| 0  Fukuoka 141,481 8,914 38,697 5,271 8,557 21,289 39,208 263,417
a 0 Kumamoto 95,423 4,761 30,203 3,826 4,971 11,096 25,951 176,231
| 0  Okinawa 22,384 1,131 6,104 832 1,408 3,793 16,405 52,057
National Tax
U Agency - - - - - B - -
O O Total 2,620,416 260,786 881,457 129,283 174,410 278,681 692,404 5,037,437
oooooooooon
0oo0oo0O0ODD0OO000O0oon
Source: Tax Counsel Office
Note: Figures preceded by “Excluding” show the number of complaints.
@QUUOo0boooooooooad oooooo
Statistics of use of "Taxanswer" (Number of cases)
ooooooooOoOoooooO
oo Taxanswer
Type  QOQOOODO 000000 0000000 |
00 O Fiscal Year Telephone Fax Internet Total
0og1700 FY2005 162,190 67,434 29,651,674 29,881,298
18 2006 122,884 43,390 38,127,300 38,293,574
19 2007 103,194 28,025 33,371,736 33,502,955
20 2008 82,449 17,159 = 31,993,291 32,092,899

21 2009 19,029 6,235 35,969,244 35,994,508
22 2010 - - 40,760,269 40,760,269
gooooooobog
OO00O0OdOoOoooooobbooo210110000o0ooooa
Source: Tax Counsel Office
Note:Telephone,fax,has been discontinued at the end of November 2009.
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19—7 ® B &

Certified Tax Public Accountant

(1) BUERBROZE - H 5 O+ )

Numbers of examinees and successful candidates of Certified Public Tax Accountant examination (In person)
. A PN ¥

for part of subjects

% 1 | (FEF264) 1% Examination(1951) 3,112 35 963
5 ( 30 ) 5 (1955) 7,849 250 2,091
10 ( 35 ) 10 (1960) 13,538 618 3,449
15 ( 40 ) 15 (1965) 23,428 767 5,370
20 ( 45 ) 20 (1970) 30,579 661 5,128
25 ( 50 ) 25 (1975) 37,799 781 5,804
30 ( 55 ) 30 (1980) 42, 588 872 6, 815
35 ( 60 ) 35 (1985) 39, 739 940 5,954
40 (Erk2 ) 40 (1990) 39, 591 949 5,530
45 ( 7)) 45 (1995) 52,032 943 7,256
46 ( 8 ) 46 (1996) 53, 137 1,022 7,727
47 ( 9 ) 47 (1997) 52,032 968 7,298
48 ( 10 ) 48 (1998) 51,773 1,025 7,159
49 (1 ) 49 (1999) 52,477 1,052 6, 945
50 (12 ) 50 (2000) 52, 567 1,076 7,173
51 (13 ) 51 (2001) 50, 677 1,085 7,415
52 ( 14 ) 52 (2002) 52, 560 1,074 7,706
53 ( 15 ) 53 (2003) 55,175 1,193 9, 850
54 ( 16 ) 54 (2004) 56, 126 1,090 8, 039
55 17 ) 55 (2005) 56, 314 1, 055 8, 662
56 ( 18 ) 56 (2006) 54, 203 1,126 8, 726
57 ( 19 ) 57 (2007) 53, 324 1,014 7,413
58 (20 ) 58 (2008) 51, 863 964 8,212
59 (21 ) 59 (2009) 51,479 1,058 7,116
60 (22 ) 60 (2010) 51, 468 999 7,454

RPN

Source: Personnel Division
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(2)

i SO
E =
Type Certified
Lawyers public
accountants
ERITEE  FY2005 356 6, 709
18 2006 361 6, 829
19 2007 370 6, 888
20 2008 379 6,978
21 2009 399 7,113
22 2010 445 1,372
(BEBLRAD 1, oo
L 1% Sapporo 1 128
fils 75 Sendai 6 159
B 3 {2 j Kanto Shinetsu 29 514
w B Tokyo 141 3, 751
N R Kanazawa 6 116
4 i & Nagoya 23 635
PN it Osaka 216 1,436
JE B,  Hiroshima 9 167
= ¥\  Takamatsu 1 93
f i Fukuoka 3 229
e A Kumamoto 9 110
i ¥ Okinawa 1 34
a &t Total 445 1,372
“ BE SR
TR R . AR (3H 31 A HITE)
JHEEOFH « 1

Pl B Bk B

Number of registrations of Certified Public Tax Accountant

EriEa
Those who

passed the
examination

30, 592
31,233
31,710
32,141
32,563
33,053

711
947
3,272
14, 325
500
3,291
6, 300
1, 180
584
1,193
635
115
33,053

A BR
bR
Those
exempted from
the
examination

16, 653
17,520
18,593
19,679
20, 685
21,296

591
754
2,132
6, 532
475
3,319
3,823
1,016
574

1, 049
877
154
21, 296

q s
IEH

Those who
were certified
as qualified

96
80
61
49
33
21

[

21

Bl
[p=iiEn

Tax proxy

215
194
166
139
17
101

10
58

15

e e

101

AR
i
Those who
passed the

special
examination

14,616
13, 845
12,870
11, 809
10, 694
9, 749

494
681
1,182
2,679
217
1,120
1,772
556
276
440
285
47
9,749

HERAEE L. B ERBROMBRE H ORKEH B ARREKICL2HEZ VO,

2 HERERE LT B ERRORBRE B ORSE A SRR E2HEZ VO,
PEE LT, BEEEMT (ER264E 7 A15H) OB, EXITH T ALMEOE Th5H T, Bt

HBROGKE LML LOE#HEAT 2 BORMEAREZBORELZ I LEEZ VI,
4 BBREBL L BRBEREELOFTEZTEEEZN I,

3 B

5 HRIBRBREHRE LI TEORBRREAT HH X LT S Falo i+

6 45l

Source: Co-ordination Division

Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Bl

witH
Those

authorized

(BAL = A)

(In person)

& B
Total

under the special

measure law

6
6
6
3
2
2

69, 243
70, 068
70, 664
nT
71, 606
72,039

1,925
2,552
7,141
27, 496
1,315
8, 397
13, 562
2,930
1,530
2,920
1,918
353
12,039

RBRIZAE LE=FHE VD,
RREE LI, NS LIRS T 2 (MM3EEMAE123%) FBREDOHEICESX, B
HEHBREE OB ELZIT-EEZ V),

Terminology:1 “Those who passed the examination” means those who passed the examination on final subjects of the Certified Public Tax

Accountant Examination.

2 “Those exempted from examination” means those who were exempted from the examination on final subjects of the Certified

Public Tax Accountant Examination.

3 “Those who were recognized as qualified” means those who were employees of the government or a local public entity as of the
date of enforcement of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law (July 15, 1951), and who were recognized as having equal or
higher level of knowledge compared to those who pass the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination by the examiners of
the examination.
4 “Tax proxy” means a person who got a permission as tax proxy.

5 “Those who passed the special examination” means those who passed the Special Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination
held for those having certain operational experience.

6 “Those authorized under the special measure law” means those who were authorized according to the provisions of the Law for
Special Measure of Certified Public Accountant Examination (Law No. 123 of 1964), Sec. 12 by the examiners of the Certified
Public Tax Accountant Examination.
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(3) HEBURBIO@mIRSET S, SR AR

Number of enrolled lawyers and enrolled law corporations for each Regional Taxation Bureaus

= T S T LIE TN

Type Enrolled lawyers i:;?jit:;:

Tk 19 20 21 22 22

[E1B4 I8

Regional Taxation Bureau FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2010
A A A A A i
Person Person Person Person Person Number
N % Sapporo 73 74 76 85 94 1
il % Sendai 83 90 100 112 120 2
B 3 {5 i Kanto Shinetst 256 267 281 318 331 6
w 5 Tokyo 948 995 1, 009 1,085 1, 150 11
& R Kanazawa 70 71 73 89 93 2
4 1 B  Nagoya 191 217 235 257 302 4
N Fx  Osaka 272 278 296 328 379 4
s £, Hiroshima 85 86 98 108 120 1
e FA  Takamatsu 64 72 79 87 95 1
i [#  Fukuoka 88 94 104 122 139 4
AE A Kumamoto 67 71 76 85 95 2
Ui #  Okinawa 42 44 48 56 66 1
& &t Total 2,239 2,359 2,475 2,732 2,984 39

ERE SRR
FAIRE R - A AEER (3 31 HEITE)
MEEOBH : 1 BHMFEL LT, BELEENIFICED, BREEE 21T D L DR E I 2 ERURR 23 LA+
FEHEAT) e mmm L ELEN D,
2 BHFEIEALT, BETEESISFICED, BIREEE TR D LI DA I 2 ERUR R LA
HEREBEETO Lol L REREAEZ VD,
(F) @EFE LT, BRI LICEF L TREY ., ARHIE~ARERT,

Source: Co-ordination Division
Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Terminology: 1 “Enrolled lawyers” means the lawyers who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would practice as Certified
Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

2 “Enrolled law corporations” means the lawyers company who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would
practice as Certified Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

Note:Number of enrolled lawyers is culcurated by regional taxation bureaus.
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