資料収集 19 - 5

Information Returns

(1) 法定資料・法定外資料の資料収集

Information returns and documents other than information returns

(単位:千枚) (Returns in thousands)

		法	定 資 Information return				
区 分 Type 事務年度 Business year (July 1st through June 30th)	給与源泉 徴収票 Withholding record of employment income	利 子 支払調書 Interest payment record	配 当 支払調書 Dividend payment record	その他	青† Total	法定外 資料 Other information returns	合 計 Total
平成17年度 FY2005	19,428	743	11,164	84,135	115,470	53,884	169,354
18 2006	19,819	1,391	17,862	86,133	125,205	54,260	179,465
19 2007	19,659	2,611	20,552	92,677	135,499	60,048	195,547
20 2008	19,537	2,611	75,953	96,287	194,388	111,497	305,885
21 2009	19,130	2,293	186,234	142,444	350,101	78,663	428,764
22 2010	19,672	1,907	99,277	207,507	328,363	87,374	415,737

資料:課税総括課調

Source: Taxation Management Division

(2) 不動産等の譲受けの対価の支払調書の提出監査状況

(単位:件) (Number of cases)

Statistics of audit on submission of payment record of compensation for real estate

事務年度 Business year	Type submitters 務年度 siness year		Number of 対象者数		非違のあった 延 枚 数 Accumulated number of inaccurate returns	監査 1 件あたり 非違枚数 Number of inaccurate returns per audit case	割 合 Percentage	
(July 1st through June 30th)						/	/	/
平成17年度	FY2005	59,531	7,869	5,832	17,609	3	13.2	74
18	2006	60,309	7,999	5,971	17,393	3	13.3	75
19	2007	57,975	6,388	4,673	15,729	3	11.0	73
20	2008	55,589	6,263	4,928	30,063	6	11.2	79
21	2009	45,699	3,661	2,918	45,106	16	8.0	80
22	2010	47,120	3,619	2,859	6,779	2	7.7	79

資料:課税総括課調

Source: Taxation Management Division

税務相談 19 - 6

Tax Consultation

(1) 税務相談室における相談等の受理状況

Statistics of reception of tax consultation

(単位:件)

(Number of cases)

Statistics of reception of tax consultation										umber of cases)
区分		分	所得税	法人税	資産税	間 接 Indired		通則・徴収	その他	合 計
	Type		Income tax	Corporation tax	Property tax	消費税 Consumption tax	その他 Others	Tax collection	Others	Total
										外
— - p —										Excluding 1,341
平成17年	芨	FY2005	1,438,627	195,587	771,504	120,492	54,955	71,326	242,266	2,894,757
18		2006	1,500,890	232,779	686,352	90,442	60,873	93,669	295,617	1,388 2,960,622
19		2007	1,981,494	237,225	641,035	93,819	89,827	143,895	458,358	1,694 3,645,653
20		2008	2,676,833	271,645	686,035	131,842	149,008	283,669	676,605	1,667 4,875,673
21		2009	2,694,183	277,483	802,262	140,912	184,844	322,346	712,278	1,829 5,134,308
22		2010	2,620,416	260,786	881,457	129,283	174,410	278,681	692,404	1,786 5,037,437
(国税局)	別)	By Regional Taxation								
札	幌	Sapporo	127,233	9,502	37,115	5,419	8,039	9,879	33,268	230,455
仙	台	Sendai	152,545	9,170	33,258	5,996	9,371	23,974	65,500	299,814
関 東 信	越	Kanto Shinetsu	403,373	32,166	148,737	20,005	23,649	51,547	123,022	802,499
東	京	Tokyo	621,447	111,455	236,237	43,523	53,081	51,536	172,261	1,289,540
金	沢	Kanazawa	104,016	5,871	23,954	4,506	5,189	13,610	41,795	198,941
名 古	屋	Nagoya	305,504	22,687	115,688	12,834	15,843	27,385	60,058	559,999
大	阪	Osaka	368,551	41,259	129,686	18,138	26,805	35,844	63,158	683,441
広	島	Hiroshima	183,963	8,779	49,649	6,219	11,904	14,948	33,042	308,504
高	松	Takamatsu	94,496	5,091	32,129	2,714	5,593	13,780	18,736	172,539
福	畄	Fukuoka	141,481	8,914	38,697	5,271	8,557	21,289	39,208	263,417
熊	本	Kumamoto	95,423	4,761	30,203	3,826	4,971	11,096	25,951	176,231
沖	縄	Okinawa	22,384	1,131	6,104	832	1,408	3,793	16,405	52,057
庁		National Tax Agency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
合	計	Total	2,620,416	260,786	881,457	129,283	174,410	278,681	692,404	5,037,437

資料:税務相談官室調

(注) 外書は、苦情件数を示す。

Source: Tax Counsel Office

Note: Figures preceded by "Excluding" show the number of complaints.

タックスアンサーの利用状況 Statistics of use of "Taxanswer" (2)

(単位:件)

(Number of cases)

	区分	タックスアンサー Taxanswer					
年度 Fiscal Year	Туре	電 話 Telephone	ファクシミリ Fax	インターネット Internet	計 Total		
亚代47年度	FY2005	162, 100	67 424	20 654 674	20 004 200		
平成17年度 18	2006	162,190 122,884	67,434 43,390	29,651,674 38,127,300	29,881,298 38,293,574		
19	2007	103,194	28,025	33,371,736	33,502,955		
20	2008	82,449	17,159	31,993,291	32,092,899		
21	2009	19,029	6,235	35,969,244	35,994,508		
22	2010	-	-	40,760,269	40,760,269		

資料:税務相談官室調

(注) 電話・ファクシミリは、平成21年11月末で廃止している。

Source: Tax Counsel Office

Note: Telephone, fax, has been discontinued at the end of November 2009.

19-7 税 理 士

Certified Tax Public Accountant

(1) 税理士試験の受験・合格者数

(単位:人) (In person)

Numbers of examinees and successful candidates of Certified Public Tax Accountant examination

	区	Т	.\ype	分		受 験 者 数 Numbers of examinees	合格 者 数 Number of successful candidates	一部科目合格者数 Numbers of successful candidates for part of subjects
第 1 回	ョ (昭	和264	年)	1 st Examin	nation(1951)	3, 112	35	963
5	(30)	5	(1955)	7, 849	250	2, 091
10	(35)	10	(1960)	13, 538	618	3, 449
15	(40)	15	(1965)	23, 428	767	5, 370
20	(45)	20	(1970)	30, 579	661	5, 128
25	(50)	25	(1975)	37, 799	781	5, 804
30	(55)	30	(1980)	42, 588	872	6, 815
35	(60)	35	(1985)	39, 739	940	5, 954
40	(平	成2)	40	(1990)	39, 591	949	5, 530
45	(7)	45	(1995)	52, 032	943	7, 256
46	(8)	46	(1996)	53, 137	1, 022	7,727
47	(9)	47	(1997)	52, 032	968	7, 298
48	(10)	48	(1998)	51, 773	1, 025	7, 159
49	(11)	49	(1999)	52, 477	1, 052	6, 945
50	(12)	50	(2000)	52, 567	1, 076	7, 173
51	(13)	51	(2001)	50, 677	1, 085	7, 415
52	(14)	52	(2002)	52, 560	1, 074	7, 706
53	(15)	53	(2003)	55, 175	1, 193	9, 850
54	(16)	54	(2004)	56, 126	1, 090	8, 039
55	(17)	55	(2005)	56, 314	1,055	8, 662
56	(18)	56	(2006)	54, 203	1, 126	8, 726
57	(19)	57	(2007)	53, 324	1,014	7, 413
58	(20)	58	(2008)	51, 863	964	8, 212
59	(21)	59	(2009)	51, 479	1,058	7, 116
60	(22)	60	(2010)	51, 468	999	7, 454

資料:人事課調

Source: Personnel Division

(2) 税理士登録者数

(単位:人)

(In person)

Number of registrations of Certified Public Tax Accountant

区 分 Type		弁護士	公 認 会計士	試 験 合格者	試 験 免除者	資 格 認定者	税 代理士	特別試験 合格者	特例法 認定者	合 計
		Lawyers	Certified public accountants	Those who passed the examination	Those exempted from the examination	Those who were certified as qualified	Tax proxy	Those who passed the special examination	Those authorized under the special measure law	Total
平成17年度	FY2005	356	6, 709	30, 592	16, 653	96	215	14, 616	6	69, 243
18	2006	361	6, 829	31, 233	17, 520	80	194	13, 845	6	70, 068
19	2007	370	6, 888	31, 710	18, 593	61	166	12, 870	6	70, 664
20	2008	379	6, 978	32, 141	19, 679	49	139	11, 809	3	71, 177
21	2009	399	7, 113	32, 563	20, 685	33	117	10, 694	2	71, 606
22	2010	445	7, 372	33, 053	21, 296	21	101	9, 749	2	72, 039
(国税局別)	By Regional Taxation Bureau									
札幌	Sapporo	1	128	711	591	-	-	494	-	1, 925
仙 台	Sendai	6	159	947	754	3	1	681	1	2, 552
関東信越	Kanto Shinetsu	29	514	3, 272	2, 132	2	10	1, 182	_	7, 141
東 京	Tokyo	141	3, 751	14, 325	6, 532	9	58	2,679	1	27, 496
金 沢	Kanazawa	6	116	500	475	-	1	217	-	1, 315
名 古 屋	Nagoya	23	635	3, 291	3, 319	1	8	1, 120	_	8, 397
大 阪	Osaka	216	1, 436	6, 300	3, 823	-	15	1,772	_	13, 562
広 島	Hiroshima	9	167	1, 180	1, 016	1	1	556	_	2,930
高 松	Takamatsu	1	93	584	574	1	1	276	_	1,530
福岡	Fukuoka	3	229	1, 193	1, 049	2	4	440	_	2,920
熊本	Kumamoto	9	110	635	877	1	1	285	_	1,918
沖 縄	Okinawa	1	34	115	154	1	1	47	_	353
合 計	Total	445	7, 372	33, 053	21, 296	21	101	9, 749	2	72, 039

資 料:総務課調

調査時点: 各年度末(3月31日現在)

用語の説明:1 試験合格者とは、税理士試験の試験科目の最終科目が試験合格による者をいう。

- 2 試験免除者とは、税理士試験の試験科目の最終科目が免除による者をいう。
- 3 **資格認定者**とは、税理士法施行(昭和26年7月15日)の際、国又は地方公共団体の職員である者で、税理士 試験の合格者と同等以上の学識を有する旨の税理士試験委員の認定を受けた者をいう。
- 4 税務代理士とは、税務代理士の許可を受けた者をいう。
- 5 特別試験合格者とは、一定の実務経験を有する者に対し行う特別の税理士試験に合格した者をいう。
- 6 特例法認定者とは、公認会計士特例試験等に関する法律(昭和39年法律第123号)第12条の規定に基づき、税 理士試験委員の認定を受けた者をいう。

Source: Co-ordination Division

Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Terminology:1 "Those who passed the examination" means those who passed the examination on final subjects of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination.

- 2 "Those exempted from examination" means those who were exempted from the examination on final subjects of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination.
- 3 "Those who were recognized as qualified" means those who were employees of the government or a local public entity as of the date of enforcement of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law (July 15, 1951), and who were recognized as having equal or higher level of knowledge compared to those who pass the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination by the examiners of the examination
- 4 "Tax proxy" means a person who got a permission as tax proxy.
- 5 "Those who passed the special examination" means those who passed the Special Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination held for those having certain operational experience.
- 6 "Those authorized under the special measure law" means those who were authorized according to the provisions of the Law for Special Measure of Certified Public Accountant Examination (Law No. 123 of 1964), Sec. 12 by the examiners of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination.

(3)国税局別の通知弁護士数、通知弁護士法人数

Number of enrolled lawyers and enrolled law corporations for each Regional Taxation Bureaus

合	計	Total	2, 239	2, 359	2, 475	2, 732	2, 984	39			
沖	縄	Okinawa	42	44	48	56	66	1			
熊	本	Kumamoto	67	71	76	85	95	2			
福	岡	Fukuoka	88	94	104	122	139	4			
高	松	Takamatsu	64	72	79	87	95	1			
広	島	Hiroshima	85	86	98	108	120	1			
大	阪	Osaka	272	278	296	328	379	4			
名	古 屋	Nagoya	191	217	235	257	302	4			
金	沢	Kanazawa	70	71	73	89	93	2			
東	京	Tokyo	948	995	1, 009	1, 085	1, 150	11			
関東	東信 越 B	Kanto Shinetsu	256	267	281	318	331	6			
仙	台	Sendai	83	90	100	112	120	2			
札	幌	Sapporo	73	74	76	85	94	1			
			Person	Person	Person	Person	Person	TL. Number			
Region	nal Taxatio	n Bureau	FY2006 人	FY2007	FY2008 人	FY2009 人	FY2010 人	FY2010 社			
国税			平成 18年度	19	20	21	22	22			
		区分 Type		通 知 弁 護 士 Enrolled lawyers							

資料:総務課調

調査時点:各年度末(3月31日現在)

通知弁護士とは、税理士法第51条により、税理士業務を行おうとする地域を所轄する国税局長に対し税理士 用語の説明:1

- 業務を行うことを通知した弁護士をいう。 **通知弁護士法人**とは、税理士法第51条により、税理士業務を行おうとする地域を所轄する国税局長に対し税 理士業務を行うことを通知した弁護士法人をいう。
- 通知弁護士数は、国税局ごとに集計しており、合計は延べ人員を示す。 (注)

Source: Co-ordination Division

Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Terminology: 1 "Enrolled lawyers" means the lawyers who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would practice as Certified Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

2 "Enrolled law corporations" means the lawyers company who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would practice as Certified Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

Note: Number of enrolled lawyers is culcurated by regional taxation bureaus.